

155 S. SEWARD STREET • JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801 PHONE: 907-586-5226 • FAX: 907-586-4589

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT October 13, 2017

Marine Park Plaza opens for seasonal parking October 13th, 2017 through April 15th, 2018

Beginning Friday, October 13th, the Marine Park Plaza will be open for seasonal parking to all Marine Parking Garage permit holders. Parking at the plaza will be available through Sunday, April 15th.

In order to park in the Plaza, drivers must purchase a Marine Parking Garage parking permit, which allows parking in the Marine Parking Garage as well as the Marine Park Plaza. Permits can be purchased downtown at the Parks & Recreation office, located in room 218 of City Hall.

Parking at the Plaza will be available on a first-come first-served basis, and parking is prohibited between the hours of 2 a.m. and 6 a.m., to accommodate snow removal needs.

###

For more information, please contact Parks and Recreation at 586-5226 Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.